MIC37300/37301/37302
3.0A, Low-Voltage µCap LDO Regulator
Super ßeta PNP is a registered trademarks of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
May 2006
M9999-051206
(408) 955-1690
General Description

)
OUTPUT CURRENT (A)
Dropout vs.
Output Current
2.5VOUT
3.3VOUT
Ordering Information
Part number
Standard RoHS Compliant*
Output
Current
Voltage
Junction
Temperature Range
Package
MIC37300-1.5BR MIC37300-1.5WR 3.0A 1.5V –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-3
MIC37300-1.65BR MIC37300-1.65WR 3.0A 1.65V –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-3
MIC37300-1.8BR MIC37300-1.8WR 3.0A 1.8V –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-3
MIC37300-2.5BR MIC37300-2.5WR 3.0A 2.5V –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-3
MIC37300-3.3BR MIC37300-3.3WR 3.0A 3.3V –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-3
MIC37301-1.5BR MIC37301-1.5WR 3.0A 1.5V –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-5
MIC37301-1.8BR MIC37301-1.8WR 3.0A 1.8V –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-5
MIC37301-2.5BR MIC37301-2.5WR 3.0A 2.5V –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-5
MIC37301-3.3BR MIC37301-3.3WR 3.0A 3.3V –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-5
MIC37302BR MIC37302WR 3.0A ADJ –40°C to +125°C S-Pak-5
MIC37302BU MIC37302WU 3.0A ADJ –40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
  * RoHS compliant with ‘high-melting solder’ exemption.
Micrel, Inc. MIC37300/37301/37302
May 2006 3 M9999-051206
(408) 955-1690
Pin Configuration
5 FLG/ADJ